Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

TREASURY

Australian Taxation Office
2002-03 Consideration of Budget Estimates 4 June 2002


Question: 

Outcome 1, Output 1.1.2

Topic: Superannuation—DIYfunds—outstanding returns

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: E152

Senator Sherry asked:

a)
What type of ballpark figures are we looking at here? You must have some idea: are we dealing with tens of millions of dollars or hundreds of millions of dollars?

b)
What is the average tax collected through a DIY fund? Do you have any idea?

Answer:

a)
We know that there are about 38,000 small funds that have not lodged for the 2001.  We anticipate that of these, about 12,500 funds are either non taxable, inactive or will receive a refund.

Of the remaining 25,500 funds a ball park range of what tax might be payable would be between $70M and $90M.  We are currently in the process of seeking these lodgments and have commenced a staggered process for contacting 10,000 funds who have failed to lodge. We also anticipate that a significant proportion of the 25,500 returns outstanding to have a tax bill of less than $1,000.

b)
For the 2000 year the average is $4881. This is based on the returns lodged to date.
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